

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2144/2 DAK:lmk:rs

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 539

February 1, 2006 – Offered by Committee on Aging and Long-Term Care.

| 1        | At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:   |
|----------|--|
| <b>2</b> | <b>1.</b> Page 14, line 14: after that line insert:  |
| 3        | "4. Unauthorized use of an individual's personal identifying information or                              |
| 4        | documents, as prohibited in s. 943.201.  |
| 5        | 5. Unauthorized use of an entity's identifying information or documents, as                              |
| 6        | prohibited in s. 943.203.  |
| 7        | 6. Forgery, as prohibited in s. 943.38.  |
| 8        | 7. Financial transaction card crimes, as prohibited in s. 943.41.".                                      |
| 9        | <b>2.</b> Page 33, line 3: after "55," insert "813,".  |
| 10       | <b>3.</b> Page 36, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending                      |
| 11       | with page 38, line 11.   |
| 12       | <b>4.</b> Page 38, line 17: delete " <u>that</u> which" and substitute " <del>which</del> <u>that</u> ". |

2005 – 2006 Legislature – 2 –

| 1  | <b>5.</b> Page 39, line 10: delete "senility which is primarily caused by the process                |
|----|--|
| 2  | of aging or" and substitute " <del>senility which is primarily caused by the process of aging</del>  |
| 3  | or".   |
| 4  | 6. Page 42, line 2: delete "abuse, and degrading treatment" and substitute                           |
| 5  | "abuse and degrading treatment, neglect, and self-neglect".  |
| 6  | <b>7.</b> Page 42, line 6: delete "exploitation and neglect" and substitute " <u>financial</u>       |
| 7  | exploitation and, neglect, and self-neglect".  |
| 8  | <b>8.</b> Page 43, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13 and substitute "constitutes a                      |
| 9  | substantial handicap to the afflicted individual. The term does not include a person                 |
| 10 | affected by senility which is primarily caused by the process of aging or the                        |
| 11 | infirmities of aging with degenerative brain disorder.".   |
| 12 | 9. Page 44, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11 and substitute "develop a statewide                         |
| 13 | system of protective service services for mentally retarded and other                                |
| 14 | developmentally disabled persons, for aged infirm persons, for persons with                          |
| 15 | degenerative brain disorders, chronically mentally ill persons, and for persons with                 |
| 16 | other like incapacities incurred at any age, in accordance with rules promulgated by                 |
| 17 | the department. The".  |
| 18 | <b>10.</b> Page 44, line 20: delete "the" and substitute " <del>the</del> ".                         |
| 19 | ${f 11.}$ Page 47, line 3: delete that line and substitute "of the vulnerable adult <del>, the</del> |
| 20 | caretaker or the landlord <u>at risk. The</u> ".   |
| 21 | 12. Page 51, line 15: delete the material beginning with "authorized" and                            |
| 22 | ending with "respond" on line 16 and substitute "required to refer".                                 |
| 23 | <b>13.</b> Page 60, line 16: after "55," insert "813,".  |

2005 – 2006 Legislature

| 1        | <b>14.</b> Page 63, line 20: after "If," insert " <u>upon a credible report to or</u> ".       |
|----------|--|
| 2        | 15. Page 64, line 1: delete "person making" and substitute "person making                      |
| 3        | individual under this paragraph who received the credible report or who personally             |
| 4        | made".   |
| <b>5</b> | 16. Page 64, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending                  |
| 6        | with page 66, line 21.   |
| 7        | 17. Page 71, line 5: delete "material abuse" and substitute "financial                         |
| 8        | exploitation".   |
| 9        | f 18. Page 71, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25 and substitute "enforcement officer             |
| 10       | to contact the individual at risk.".   |
| 11       | 19. Page 73, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21 and substitute "enforcement officer"              |
| 12       | to contact the individual at risk.".   |
| 13       | <b>20.</b> Page 75, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22 and substitute "constitutes a               |
| 14       | substantial handicap to the afflicted individual. The term does not include a person           |
| 15       | affected by senility which is primarily caused by the process of aging or the                  |
| 16       | infirmities of aging with degenerative brain disorder, as defined in s. 55.01 (1v).".          |
| 17       | <b>21.</b> Page 79, line 12: delete "or neglects <u>, with negligence</u> ," and substitute ", |
| 18       | with negligence, or neglects".   |
| 19       | ${f 22.}$ Page 80, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending            |
| 20       | with page 81, line 2.  |
| 21       | <b>23.</b> Page 81, line 18: delete lines 18 to 21.  |
| 22       | (END)  |